4

5

6

7

8

9

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 7, TO SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 13

May 13, 1996 - Offered by Representative BAUMGART.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete ""or (f)" and substitute "", (f) or (g)".
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 5: delete "of the statutes is" and substitute "and (g) of the statutes are".
 - **3.** Page 1, line 9: before the quotation mark insert:
 - "(g) Enters undeveloped private land from an abutting parcel of managed forest land to which public access is permitted under s. 77.83 (2) (a), or remains on such land, after having been notified by the owner or occupant not to enter or remain on the land.".
 - **4.** Page 1, line 10: delete "(e) or (f)" and substitute "(e), (f) or (g)".

10 (END)